
FFY 2014 STIP AMENDMENTS

8/20/2014

JOB PIECE 
NO

FED APRV DATE ADV COST                                 
(FEDERAL)

COST                                 
(STATE or 

LOCAL) 

TYPE & LOCATION  OF AMENDMENT COUNTY 

1 2409206 6/10/2013 6/12/2013 $908,100.00 UT:SH-58 FROM SH-152 S. OF EAKLY, EXT. N. 6.0 MILES Caddo

2 2590909 9/30/2013 10/2/2013 $6,893,032.00
I-40 PORT OF ENTRY FACILITY: 3.0 MI WEST OF THE 
ARKANSAS S/L (CIVIL SITE WORK) Sequoyah

3 2590934 9/30/2013 10/2/2013 $2,996,362.00
I-40 PORT OF ENTRY FACILITY: 3.0 MI WEST OF THE 
ARKANSAS S/L (BUILDING) Sequoyah

4 2794505 10/2/2013 10/9/2013 $412,000.00 R/W:  SH 51FROM US 81 IN HENNESSEY E. 7.53 MILES Kingfisher

5 0181710 10/18/2013 10/23/2013 $30,000.00

R/W:  SH-152: FROM 0.4 MI. W. OF SH-146 JCT., EXT. E 2.4 
MI. (RECONST+ SHLDRS,SOME NEW ALIGNMENT) (PHASE 
II RW FOR 01817(09)) Caddo

6 2700705 10/18/2013 10/24/2013 $93,360.00
R/W:US-270: OVER AURORA CREEK, 5.1 MILES 
SOUTH OF THE US-64 JCT. Beaver

7 2795304 10/18/2013 10/24/2013 $1,690,000.00
Br & Appr: US-62B, OVER OTTER CREEK & O'FLOW, 
2.0 NI NE OF THE TILLMAN COUNTY LINE. Kiowa

8 1560921 10/31/2013 10/19/2013 $2,000,000.00

     
FORMULA GRANT PROGRAM, FY 2013 
APPORTIONMENT - increasing total apportionment from 
$12.5M to $14.5M Statewide

9 2171704 10/18/2013 10/23/2013 $9,300,000.00
US-277: BEG 0.04 MIS E. OF US-62 JCT. AT PORTER 
HILL & EXT. E. APPROX 4.46 MIS Comanche

10 2083909 10/18/2013 10/23/2013 $3,200,000.00

RW: US-54 BEG APPROX 8.5 MILE NORTH OF US-64 & 
EXT NORTH 2.0 MILE THRU TYRONE - increasing 
project total from $209K to $3.4M Texas

11 2173004 10/31/2013 11/7/2013 $4,721,238.00 Br/App: SH-9: OVER RR, .4 MI. SE OF US-69B JCT. McIntosh
12 0924206 10/31/2013 11/6/2013 $5,665,630.00 Br/app:US-64: OVER BIG SALLISAW CREEK, 3.1 MILES Sequoyah

16 2894106 11/21/2013 11/28/2013 $46,556.00
UT:US-177 OVER BRUSH CREEK, 0.71 MI NORTH OF 
POTTAWATOMIE C/L Lincoln

17 2709906 11/21/2013 11/28/2013 $141,904.00
UT:SH 51: OVER WEST BEAVER CREEK 12.6 MILES E. 
OF THE KINGFISHER C/L Logan

18 2710306 11/21/2013 11/28/2013 $141,904.00
UT:US 77: OVER THE CIMARRON RIVER 2.8 MILES N. 
OF SH 33 Logan



FFY 2014 STIP AMENDMENTS

19 2712206 11/21/2013 11/28/2013 $141,904.00
UT:SH 51: OVER MIDDLE BEAVER CREEK 13.7 MILES 
E. OF THE KINGFISHER C/L Logan

20 2894206 11/21/2013 11/28/2013 $55,414.00
UT:SH-74 OVER 2 UNNAMED CREEK, 3.19 & 3.28 MI 
NORTH OF CARTER C/L Garvin

21 2710406 11/21/2013 11/28/2013 $141,904.00
UT:SH 51: EASTBOUND LANES OVER UNNAMED 
CREEK 5.6 MILES EAST OF THE LOGAN C/L Payne

22 2894306 11/21/2013 11/28/2013 $55,620.00
UT:SH-9 OVER UNNAMED CREEK, 4.39 MI EAST OF 
SH-3E Seminole

23 2441205 11/21/2013 11/28/2013 $750,000.00
RW:SH-29 FROM 2.68 EAST OF US-81, EAST 8.8 MI 
(RECONSTRUCT ON EXISTING) Stephens

24 2441206 11/21/2013 11/28/2013 $950,000.00
UT:SH-29 FROM 2.68 EAST OF US-81, EAST 8.8 MI 
(RECONSTRUCT ON EXISTING) Stephens

25 2315806 11/21/2013 11/27/2013 $86,296.00
UT:US-64: BRIDGE OVER THE PEDESTRIAN TRAIL, 
APPROX. 0.2 MILES SOUTH OF JCT. US-64/SH-99 Pawnee

26 2026604 12/4/2013 12/6/2013 $9,000,000.00
Gr, Dr & Surface: SH-9: FROM JUST WEST OF 24TH 
AVE EAST, EAST TO 36TH AVE EAST IN NORMAN Cleveland

27 2708806 12/4/2013 12/12/2013 $7,191.00
UT: US-60:  CLEAR CREEK, 1.5 MI WEST OF SH99 
(WEST EDGE OF PAWHUSKA) Osage

28 2432306 12/5/2013 12/11/2013 $947,411.00
UT:US-64: FROM 6.5 MILES EAST OF SH-18 EAST 5.6 
MI TO SH-99 Pawnee

29 2892706 12/9/2013 12/11/2013 $255,300.00
UT:SH-84 0VER NORTH CANADIAN RIVER, 1.62 MI 
NORTH OF HUGHES C/L Okfuskee

30 2331005 12/9/2013 12/12/2013 $500,000.00

RW:I-40: W.B. AND E.B. BRIDGES OVER CRUTCHO 
CREEK & SE 15TH ST, 2.3 & 2.6 MILES EAST OF JCT. I-
35 Oklahoma

31 2331006 12/9/2013 12/12/2013 $500,000.00

UT:I-40: W.B. AND E.B. BRIDGES OVER CRUTCHO 
CREEK & SE 15TH ST, 2.3 & 2.6 MILES EAST OF JCT. I-
35 Oklahoma

32 2434506 12/9/2013 12/12/2013 $134,000.00
UT:SH-136 FROM 6.0 MI NORTH OF THE TEXAS S/L 
NORTH 3.5 MI Texas

33 2944705 12/9/2013 12/12/2013 $50,000.00
RW:US-54 OVER PONY CREEK, 10.8 MI. NE OFJCT. SH-
3 Texas

33 2944706 12/9/2013 12/12/2013 $50,000.00
UT:US-54 OVER PONY CREEK, 10.8 MI. NE OFJCT. SH-
3 Texas

34 2895406 12/9/2013 12/12/2013 $358,006.00
UT:US-62: OVER CANE CREEK, 1.5 MI EAST OF JCT. 
SH-16 Muskogee



FFY 2014 STIP AMENDMENTS

35 2794506 12/9/2013 12/12/2013 $412,000.00 UT:SH 51: FROM US 81 IN HENNESSEY E. 7.53 MILES Kingfisher

36 2030105 12/9/2013 12/12/2013 $1,755,900.00
RW:SH-37: BEGIN 0.8 MIS E. OF US-81 IN MINCO, EXT 
E. 3.8 MI TO BRAUM'S ROAD W. OF TUTTLE Grady

36 2030106 12/9/2013 12/12/2013 $1,000,800.00
UT:SH-37: BEGIN 0.8 MIS E. OF US-81 IN MINCO, EXT 
E. 3.8 MI TO BRAUM'S ROAD W. OF TUTTLE Grady

37 2705305 12/10/2013 12/13/2013 $32,784.00
RW & UT: SH-266 FROM APPRX. 0.3 MI. E OF US 169,  
E APPRX. 2.25 MILES Tulsa

38 2324304 1/8/2014 1/15/2014 $3,726,080.00
Br/Appr:  SH-30: OVER NORTH FORK OF RED RIVER, 
5.0 MI NORTH OF I-40 Beckham

39 1043705 1/13/2014 1/14/2014 $305,000.00
RW: SH-51: BEGIN AT US-62 JCT AND EXTEND SE 
0.75 MI. (BARON FORK BR) Cherokee

40 1043706 1/13/2014 1/14/2014 $358,000.00
UT: SH-51: BEGIN AT US-62 JCT AND EXTEND SE 0.75 
MI. (BARON FORK BR) Cherokee

41 2637904 1/13/2014 1/14/2014 $4,598,239.00
Pvmt rehab:SH 33: FROM NORTH DREXEL STREET IN 
GUTHRIE EAST 1.3 MILES TO THE SH-105 jct Logan

42 2709805 1/13/2014 1/15/2014 $93,360.00
RW:US-62: BRIDGE OVER GRAVE CREEK TRIB, 2.4 
MILES EAST OF JCTSH-52 okmulgee

43 2709806 1/13/2014 1/15/2014 $118,379.00
UT:US-62: BRIDGE OVER GRAVE CREEK TRIB, 2.4 
MILES EAST OF JCTSH-52 okmulgee

44 2174007 1/13/2014 1/15/2014 $541,400.00
UT:US-75: BRIDGES FOR RDWY 7.0 MI NORTH OF I-
40, NORTH 2.6 MI. okmulgee

45 2628705 1/13/2014 1/14/2014 $28,800.00
RW:US-62: OVER CANE CR TRIB & CANE CR, 10.7 & 
11.02 MI EAST & NORTH OF THE OKMULGEE C/L Muskogee

46 2628706 1/13/2014 1/14/2014 $28,800.00
UT:US-62: OVER CANE CR TRIB & CANE CR, 10.7 & 
11.02 MI EAST & NORTH OF THE OKMULGEE C/L Muskogee

47 2634705 1/13/2014 1/15/2014 $103,000.00
RW: US-59: OVER SHAWNEE CR, 2.6 MI WEST & 
NORTH OF US-259 Leflore

48 2634706 1/13/2014 1/14/2014 $103,000.00
UT: US-59: OVER SHAWNEE CR, 2.6 MI WEST & 
NORTH OF US-259 Leflore

49 2324404 1/13/2014 1/16/2014 $206,840.00

Br/Appr:SH-54: OVER RAINY MTN AND TWO 
UNNAMED CREEKS, 6.0, 6.4 AND 6.8 MILES SOUTH 
OF SH-9 JCT Kiowa



FFY 2014 STIP AMENDMENTS

50 2475206 1/14/2014 1/22/2014 $62,000.00
RW:SH-20: SYCAMORE CREEK , 7.9 MILE EAST OF SH-
18 Osage

51 2900004 1/15/2014 1/22/2014 $590,123.00

BRIDGE REHAB AT CLINTON LAKE BRIDGE OVER I-
40 LOCATED 8.6 MILES EAST OF THE BECKHAM 
C/L.(HYDRO BLAST DECK W/HIGH DENSITY 
CONCRETE OVERLAY Washita

52 2946104 1/17/2014 1/22/2014 $1,050,000.00
Br Rehab: I-40:  BANNER ROAD BRIDGE 26.6 MIS. E. 
OF THE CADDO C/L Canadian

53 2185304 2/4/2014 2/7/2014 $7,455,888.00
Br/Appr:US-60: OVER BOIS D'ARC CREEK APPROX. 
12.9 MILE EAST OF US-60/I-35 Kay

54 2897105 2/24/2014 2/26/2014 $280,000.00
Safety Improv:  US-59 FROM .1 MILES NORTH OF SH-
51W JCT., NORTH APPROX. .5 MILES Adair

55 2711204 2/27/2014 3/5/2014 $4,230,856.00

I-40: FROM MILEPOST 303 EAST TO MILEPOST 308 
(US-59 JCT) Amount shown in STIP $8.9M increasing to 
$13,130,856. Sequoyah

56 OK-04-0013 2/28/2014 3/5/2014 $174,400.00

As Directed by FTA, amend STIP section 5 (IRR) with 2013 
Livability Grant FTA 5309 - Choctaw Nation to purchase 
one (1) passenger bus and three (3) ADA mini-vans. Choctaw Nation

57 2791504 3/12/2014 3/16/2014 $7,857,477.00
US-259 OVER RED RIVER AT OKLAHOMA/TEXAS 
STATE LINE McCurtain

58 2803205 3/19/2014 3/27/2014 $34,000.00
RW: SH-58 OVER MEDICINE LODGE RV O'FLOW, 1.1 
MILES EAST OF SH-8 N. JCT. Alfalfa

59 2803206 3/19/2014 3/27/2014 $39,675.00
UT: SH-58 OVER MEDICINE LODGE RV O'FLOW, 1.1 
MILES EAST OF SH-8 N. JCT. Alfalfa

60 2893905 3/25/2014 3/30/2014 $80,000.00 RW: SH 9 Over Fish Creek, 13.47 mi E of US 75 Hughes

61 2893906 3/25/2014 3/30/2014 $47,656.00 UT: SH 9 Over Fish Creek, 13.47 mi E of US 75 Hughes

62 3042304 4/3/2014 4/4/2014 $5,000,000.00

I-44: BRIDGE REHAB ON BELLE ISLE BRIDGES AND 
RAMP BETWEEN WESTERN AVENUE AND PENN 
AVENUE IN OKC Oklahoma



FFY 2014 STIP AMENDMENTS

63 2744905 4/3/2014 4/9/2014 $21,000,000.00
US-69 BEG APPROX 1.3 MILE NORTH OF SH-43 & EXT 
NORTH APPROX 7.25 MILE (STHBND LNS ONLY) Atoka

64 2945604 4/9/2014 4/11/2014 $485,849.00
I-40 WESTBOUND OVER SH-9A, 6.00 MI EAST OF SH-
18  (DECK REHAB & REPLACE TRAFFIC RAILS) Pottawatomie

65 2798504 4/9/2014 4/11/2014 $4,260,000.00

I-35 BEGIN 6.42 MIS N OF LOVE COUNTY LINE, 
EXTEND NORTH 0.92 MILES TO S.  SIDE OF R.R. 
OVERPASS THRU INT 31 IN ARDMORE Carter

66 2803804 4/9/2014 4/11/2014 $6,580,422.00

SH-19 OVER WASHITA RIVER AND WASHITA RIVER 
O'FLOW, APPROX 1.5 MI  NW OF GARVIN C/L 
EXTEND SW APPROX 0.88 MIS Grady

67 2803504 4/9/2014 4/11/2014 $6,567,288.00
US-177 OVER WASHITA RIVER: 3.2 MI NORTH OF SH-
199 Carter

68 2101614 4/10/2014 4/11/2014 $10,000,000.00

The Oklahoma Department of Transportation intends to 
amend  the FFY 2014 portion of the Statewide 
Transportation Improvement Programs by increasing funding 
for the Preliminary Engineering Line Item in an effort to 
meet current program needs. This amendment will increase 
total funding from $15,000,000.00 to $25,000,000.00.  Statewide

69 2310709 4/17/2014 4/23/2014 $1,070,769.00 US-59 FROM US-64 NORTH 3.5 MI  UT FOR 23107(07) Sequoyah

70 2955104 4/22/2014 4/24/2014 $960,000.00
US-70 OVER CACHE CREEK O'FLOW, BEGIN APPROX 
12.6 MILES E. OF H.E. BAILEY TURNPIKE Cotton

71 2955204 4/22/2014 4/24/2014 $1,240,000.00
US-70 OVER WEST CACHE CREEK O'FLOW, BEGIN 
APPROX 12.0 MILES E. OF H.E. BAILEY TURNPIKE  Cotton

72 2958204 4/22/2014 4/24/2014 $1,000,000.00
US-177 OVER KEMP CREEK APPROXIMATELY 5.6 
MILES N. OF JCT SH-199 Carter

73 3089204 4/25/2014 4/25/2014 $188,000.00
US-259 BEG @ SH-63 EXT NORTH APPROX 5.0 MILE 
TO SH-1 (CHIP SEAL) Leflore

74 2952406 4/25/2014 4/30/2014 $72,008.00
UT: SH-152: OVER TAYLOR CREEK, 1.5 MI WEST OF 
THE CADDO C/L UT FOR 29524(04) Washita

75 2899505 5/12/2014 5/9/2014 $50,000.00
RW: C-TREE ROAD OVER US-69 AT MCALESTER 
ARMY AMMUNITION PLANT RW FOR 28995(04) Pittsburg

76 2899506 5/12/2014 5/9/2014 $147,320.00
UT: C-TREE ROAD OVER US-69 AT MCALESTER 
ARMY AMMUNITION PLANT UT FOR 28995(04) Pittsburg



FFY 2014 STIP AMENDMENTS

77 1742825 5/12/2014 6/20/2014 $7,931,819.00 I-40 CROSSTOWN: WP 1.5, BNSF BRIDGE AT BOULEVARD Oklahoma

78 1742860 5/12/2014 5/9/2014 $6,126,194.00
I-40 CROSSTOWN: WP 4.5, GR, DR, BR & SURFACE 
THE BOULEVARD FROM BNSF EAST TO I-40 Oklahoma

79 1742888 5/12/2014 5/9/2014 $15,000,000.00
WP 5.1B: OKCY XTWN FROM WESTERN TO THE 
WEST SIDE OF WALKER Oklahoma

80 1742889 5/12/2014 5/9/2014 $9,000,000.00
WP 5.1C: OKCY XTWN FROM WEST OF WALKER TO 
THE WEST SIDE OF EK GAYLORD Oklahoma

81 0903316 5/12/2014 5/9/2014 $30,000,000.00 $4,000,000.00
I-235: NW 50TH AND BNSF BRIDGES AND 
APPROACHES (SEGMENT 4A)(100% IM) Oklahoma

82 0903325 5/12/2014 5/9/2014 $13,001,063.00 $10,300,000.00

I-235: MAINLINE FROM NW 36TH STREET 
INTERCHANGE TO NORTH OF NW 50TH (SEGMENT 
7) (S-48)(H-88,89) Oklahoma

83 2186005 5/12/2014 5/10/2014 $8,454,760.00
RW: SH-33: OVER COTTONWOOD CREEK, NOBLE 
STREET RAILROAD IN GUTHRIE ROW FOR 21860(04) Logan

84 2186006 5/12/2014 5/10/2014 $103,368.00
UT: SH-33: OVER COTTONWOOD CREEK, NOBLE 
STREET RAILROAD IN GUTHRIE UT FOR 21860(04) Logan

85 2699804 5/12/2014 5/15/2014 $1,172,340.00
SH-115 OVER GYP CREEK LOCATED 3.0 MILES 
SOUTH OF THE SH-152 JUNCTION. Washita

86 2699805 5/12/2014 5/15/2014 $42,000.00
RW: SH-115 OVER GYP CREEK LOCATED 3.0 MILES 
SOUTH OF THE SH-152 JUNCTION R/W FOR 26998(04). Washita

87 2699806 5/12/2014 5/15/2014 $24,321.00
UT: SH-115 OVER GYP CREEK LOCATED 3.0 MILES 
SOUTH OF THE SH-152 JUNCTION UT FOR 26998(04). Washita

88 2899805 5/21/2014 5/21/2014 $52,000.00
SH-58 OVER DEER CREEK LOCATED APPROX 0.4 
MILE NORTH OF I-40 JCT. (RW FOR 28998(04)) Caddo

89 2899806 5/21/2014 5/21/2014 $116,467.00
SH-58 OVER DEER CREEK LOCATED APPROX 0.4 
MILE NORTH OF I-40 JCT. (UT FOR 28998(04)) Caddo

90 2800407 5/21/2014 5/21/2014 $2,000,000.00
SH-63 OVER BILLY CREEK, 17 MILES SE OF JCT US-
271 (BRIDGE & APPROACHES) Leflore

91 2418404 5/21/2014 5/21/2014 $13,080,000.00

SH-3: BEGIN 10.54 MI. E. OF THE PUSHMATAHA C/L 
AND EXTEND E. 5.51 MI. (GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGE & 
SURFACE) McCurtain

92 2892906 5/21/2014 5/20/2014 $35,100.00
SH-19 OVER BEEF CREEK, 0.56 MI EAST OF SH-74  
(UT FOR 28929(04)) Garvin

93 2893805 5/21/2014 5/20/2014 $309,000.00
SH-74 OVER UNNAMED CREEK, 6.33 MI NORTH OF 
SH-29  (RW FOR 28938(04)) Garvin



FFY 2014 STIP AMENDMENTS

94 2893806 5/21/2014 5/20/2014 $117,700.00
SH-74 OVER UNNAMED CREEK, 6.33 MI NORTH OF 
SH-29  (UT FOR 28938(04)) Garvin

95 2722005 5/21/2014 5/22/2014 $51,000.00

I-35 UNDER LADD ROAD, 5.9 MI SOUTH OF 
CLEVELAND C/L  (RAMP ACCELERATION & 
DECELERATION IMPROVEMENT) (RW FOR 
27220(05)) McClain

96 2722006 5/21/2014 5/22/2014 $105,800.00

I-35 UNDER LADD ROAD, 5.9 MI SOUTH OF 
CLEVELAND C/L  (RAMP ACCELERATION & 
DECELERATION IMPROVEMENT) (UT FOR 27220(05)) McClain

97 2184506 5/21/2014 5/21/2014 $217,406.00
SH-9: FROM 8.58 MI EAST OF SH-3E, EXTEND EAST 
1.0 MI  (UT FOR 21845(04)) Seminole

98 2328305 5/21/2014 5/22/2014 $50,000.00
I-35:  RECONSTRUCT SOUTHBOUND RAMP AT SH-74 
IN GOLDSBY  (RW FOR 23283(04)) McClain

99 2328306 5/21/2014 5/22/2014 $50,000.00
I-35:  RECONSTRUCT SOUTHBOUND RAMP AT SH-74 
IN GOLDSBY  (UT FOR 23283(04)) McClain

100 2706905 5/21/2014 5/21/2014 $65,000.00
SH-10 OVER BIG CREEK & OVER THE EAST FORK OF 
BIG CREEK (RW FOR 27069(04)) Craig

101 2706906 5/21/2014 5/21/2014 $135,900.00
SH10 OVER BIG CREEK & OVER THE EAST FORK OF 
BIG CREEK (UT FOR 27069(04)) Craig

102 2190804 5/21/2014 5/21/2014 $1,000,000.00 $2,091,000.00
SH-16: OVER SKULL CREEK APPROX. 5.7 MILES 
EAST OF JCT. SH-16/SH-48 (BRIDGE & APPROACHES) Creek

103 2427206 5/21/2014 5/21/2014 $7,000.00
SH-10: OVER SPRING RIVER, 3.7 MILES WEST OF SH-
10C (UT FOR 24272(04)) Ottawa

104 2031505 5/21/2014 5/21/2014 $4,425,243.00
I-44: INTERCHANGE AT 163RD STREET IN THE CITY 
OF TULSA    (RW FOR 20315(04) Rogers

105 2031506 5/21/2014 5/21/2014 $2,232,237.00
I-44: INTERCHANGE AT 163RD STREET IN THE CITY 
OF TULSA    (UT FOR 20315(04)) Rogers

106 2414706 5/21/2014 5/21/2014 $40,764.00
SH-85: OVER DUCK CR, 3.2 MILES EAST & NORTH OF 
THE CRAIG C/L  (UT FOR 24147(04)) Delaware

107 2425206 5/21/2014 5/21/2014 $116,200.00
SH-28: OVER THE VERDIGRIS RIVER, 1.0 MILE EAST 
OF US-169 (UT FOR 24252(04)) Nowata

108 2889704 5/21/2014 5/21/2014 $17,498,793.00
I-244 FROM ALLEGHENY AVE. EAST APPROX. 1.5 MI 
TO 73 RD. (GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE) Tulsa



FFY 2014 STIP AMENDMENTS

109 2889705 5/21/2014 5/21/2014 $5,000,000.00
I-244 OVER 73RD E. AVE. & ADMIRAL PLACE  
(BRIDGE REHABILITATION) Tulsa

110 2442904 5/23/2014 5/28/2014 $9,002,381.00

SH-11: FROM 6.43 MI EAST OF THE ALFALFA C/L 
EAST 6.57 MI SHOULDER IMPROVEMENT & 
RESURFACE Grant

111 `0903350 6/18/2014 6/10/2014 $500,000.00
I-235: GRADING FOR RR TRACK REALIGNMENT, 0.7 
MILES SOUTH OF I-44 (ROW FOR 4C - 09033(49)) Oklahoma

112 2031622 6/18/2014 7/24/2014 $1,600,000.00

US-81: SOUTH CONNECTION BYPASS, BRIDGE OVER 
UNNAMED CREEK 6.7 MIS. N. OF SH-53 ON EXISTING 
US-81 Stephens

113 2101614 7/9/2014 6/23/2014 $15,000,000.00

The Oklahoma Department of Transportation intends to 
amend  the FFY 2014 portion of the Statewide 
Transportation Improvement Programs by increasing funding 
for the Preliminary Engineering Line Item in an effort to 
meet current program needs. This amendment will increase 
total funding from $25,000,000.00 to $40,000,000.00.  Statewide

114 3029004 6/26/2014 6/24/2014 $50,611.00 $12,653.00
LAKEVIEW ROAD: THIN SURFACE OVERLAY AND 
PAVEMENT MARKINGS (OK004) Payne

115 0903316 6/26/2014 6/24/2014 $46,300,452.00
I-235: NW 50TH AND BNSF BRIDGES AND 
APPROACHES (SEGMENT 4A)(100% IM) Oklahoma

116 0903325 7/9/2014 7/10/2014 $19,696,202.00

I-235: MAINLINE FROM NW 36TH STREET 
INTERCHANGE TO NORTH OF NW 50TH (SEGMENT 
7) (S-48)(H-88,89) Oklahoma

117 1496404 7/9/2014 7/10/2014 $26,645,811.00

SH-74: FR NORTH OF MEMORIAL NORTH TO 0.5 
MILES NORTH OF NW 164TH ST  (FULL CONTROL 
ACCESS AND INTERCHANGE) Oklahoma

118 0903105 7/9/2014 7/10/2014 $42,855,340.00
I-35: 6 LANE FROM RIVER, NORTH 0.34 MI IN 
NORMAN  (SH-9 INTERCHANGE) Cleveland

119 0903109 7/9/2014 7/10/2014 $38,374,357.00

I-35: 6 LANE FROM 0.34 MI NORTH OF RIVER, NORTH 
0.78 MI IN NORMAN (LINDSEY STREET 
INTERCHANGE) Cleveland



FFY 2014 STIP AMENDMENTS

120 3098604 7/22/2014 7/21/2014 $52,000.00 $13,000.00
STIC PROJECT:  HIGH FRICTION SURFACE 
TREATMENT USING MINE CHAT Statewide

121 3098704 7/22/2014 7/21/2014 $48,000.00 $12,000.00
STIC PROJECT:  3D ENGINEERED MODELING 
EQUIPMENT Statewide

122 2101614 7/22/2014 7/18/2014 $20,500,000.00

The Oklahoma Department of Transportation intends to 
amend  the FFY 2014 portion of the Statewide 
Transportation Improvement Programs by increasing funding 
for the Preliminary Engineering Line Item in an effort to 
meet current program needs. This amendment will increase 
total funding from $40,000,000.00 to $60,500,000.00.  Statewide

123 2716805 7/22/2014 7/23/2014 $1,144,000.00

SH-20: INTERSECTION AT SH-20 & JAYVINE HILL 
ROAD, 3.25 MILES WEST OF SH-11 (RW FOR 
27168(04)) Osage

124 2716806 7/22/2014 7/23/2014 $474,741.00
SH-20: INTERSECTION AT SH-20 & JAYVINE HILL 
ROAD, 3.25 MILES WEST OF SH-11 (UT FOR 27168(04)) Osage

125 1742894 7/29/2014 7/30/2014 $1,745,242.00

I-40 CROSSTOWN: BNSF RIVERSIDE CONNECTION 
TRACKS, FROM I-35 TO THE NEW PERMANENT 
INTERCHANGE TRACK SITE (UT FOR 17428(52)) Oklahoma

126 2889705 7/29/2014 7/30/2014 $2,248,080.00
I-244 OVER 73RD E. AVE. & ADMIRAL PLACE  
(BRIDGE REHABILITATION) Tulsa

127 2793904 7/29/2014 7/30/2014 $10,666,037.00

US-169: BIRD CREEK, BIRD CREEK OVERFLOW, AND 
N. 56TH STREET UNDER APPROX. 5 MILES NORTH 
OF I-244 Tulsa

128 2796404 7/29/2014 7/31/2014 $1,816,145.00
SH-5 OVER SOLDIERS CREEK: 4.2 MI SOUTH OF SH-
53 Cotton

129 2190804 7/29/2014 7/30/2014 $1,000,000.00 $2,091,000.00
SH-16: OVER SKULL CREEK APPROX. 5.7 MILES 
EAST OF JCT. SH-16/SH-48 Creek

130 2630006 7/29/2014 7/30/2014 $11,550,438.00
I-244: FROM DELAWARE AVE. EAST APPROX. 1.6 MI. 
TO ALLEGHENY AVE. Tulsa

131 2930705 8/1/2014 7/30/2014 $112,500.00 $37,500.00

SAND SPRINGS: S. 113TH WEST AVE - FROM 3300 
BLOCK  NORTH TO SH-51 (PHASE 1) (RW FOR 
2930704) Tulsa

132 2944805 8/1/2014 7/30/2014 $15,000.00
SH-95 OVER GOFF CREEK, 7.1 MI. NORTH OF JCT. US-
64 (RW FOR 29448(04)) Texas



FFY 2014 STIP AMENDMENTS

133 2944806 8/1/2014 7/30/2014 $13,829.00
SH-95 OVER GOFF CREEK, 7.1 MI. NORTH OF JCT. US-
64 (UT FOR 29448(04)) Texas

134 2792405 8/1/2014 8/6/2014 $50,401.00
SH-34: BRIDGE OVER INDIAN CREEK, 2.3 MILES 
SOUTH OF US-183 JCT. (RW FOR 27924(04)) Woodward

135 2184506 8/1/2014 7/30/2014 $60,679.00
SH-9: FROM 8.58 MI EAST OF SH-3E, EXTEND EAST 
1.0 MI (UT FOR 21845(04)) Seminole

136 2889704 8/1/2014 8/6/2014 $18,464,040.00
I-244 FROM ALLEGHENY AVE. EAST APPROX. 1.5 MI 
TO 73RD. Tulsa

137 2414706 8/1/2014 8/6/2014 $40,764.00
SH-85: OVER DUCK CR, 3.2 MILES EAST & NORTH OF 
THE CRAIG C/L (UT FOR 24147(04)) Delaware

138 2710506 8/1/2014 8/6/2014 $163,500.00
US 270: OVER AN UNNAMED CREEK 10.5 MILES E. 
OF THE BLAINE C/L (UT FOR 27105(04)) Canadian

139 2710606 8/1/2014 8/6/2014 $163,500.00
US 270: OVER UNNAMED CREEK 6.2 MILES E. OF 
THE BLAINE C/L (UT FOR 27106(04)) Canadian

140 0181711 8/1/2014 8/6/2014 $70,000.00

SH-152: FROM 0.4 MI. W. OF SH-146 JCT., EXT. E 2.4 
MI. (RECONST + SHLDRS,SOME NEW ALIGNMENT) 
(PHASE II UT FOR 01817(09)) Caddo

141 2312604 8/12/2014 8/12/2014 $583,490.00 $4,500,000.00
US-59: OVER RUSSEL & ELM CREEK APPROX. 1.3 
MILES SOUTH OF THE KANSAS S/L Craig

142 2705506 8/12/2014 8/13/2014 $345,205.00
SH-48 OVER I-40, 3.95 MI EAST OF SEMINOLE C/L (UT 
FOR 27055(04)) Okfuskee

143 2495704 8/12/2014 8/10/2014 $1,864,500.00 $2,000,000.00
SH-266: VERDIGRIS RIVER OVERFLOW,  5.9 MILES 
EAST OF TULSA C/L Tulsa

144 1705120 8/12/2014 8/13/2014 $10,000,000.00

The Oklahoma Department of Transportation intends to 
amend  the FFY 2014 portion of the Statewide 
Transportation Improvement Programs by increasing funding 
for the Small Scale Traffic Safety Line Item in an effort to 
meet current program needs. This amendment will increase 
total funding from $12,000,000.00 to $22,000,000.00.  Statewide

145 2897105 8/12/2014 8/13/2014 $183,497.00

US-59: FROM .1 MILES NORTH OF SH-51W JCT., 
NORTH APPROX. .5 MILE (Increase to current STIP, new 
total = $463,497.00) Adair

146 2098304 8/12/2014 8/14/2014 $1,917,117.00

US-177: FR US-64 (BILLS CORNER), EXT NORTH 6.1 
MILES (Increase to current STIP, new total = 
$6,136,472.00) Noble



FFY 2014 STIP AMENDMENTS

147 2893805 8/20/2014 8/22/2014 $29,000.00

SH-74 OVER UNNAMED CREEK, 6.33 MI NORTH OF 
SH-29 (RW FOR 28938(04)) (Not in current STIP, new total 
= $29,000.00) Garvin

148 2893806 8/20/2014 8/22/2014 $11,342.00

SH-74 OVER UNNAMED CREEK, 6.33 MI NORTH OF 
SH-29 (UT FOR 28938(04)) (Not in current STIP, new total 
= $11,342.00) Garvin

$550,729,767.00 $37,324,441.00


	Sheet1

